ETAS ID: TM587747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerald Investment Partners, LLC		07/01/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WealthShield Partners, LLC		
Street Address:	175 Regency Woods Place, Suite 210		
City:	Cary		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27518		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5519924	S WEALTHSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000 ip@wyrick.com Email:

Wyrick Robbins Yates & Ponton LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027221.005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **DEVON E WHITE SIGNATURE:** /dew/

DATE SIGNED: 07/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=WealthShield Partners LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0955

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1425217 Date Filed: 7/1/2020 4:55:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization. Emerald Investment Partners, LLC (SOSID: 1425217) The name of the limited liability company is: 1. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary): 2. The new name of this business entity is: WealthShield Partners, LLC 3. (Check either a or b, whichever is applicable) The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the majority vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company. B. Let The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: Emerald Investment Partners, LLC Signature Robert A. Leggett III, Managing Partner , Company Official Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

(Form 1. 17)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 07/21/2020